# OP \$65.00 7614928

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casino Data Systems		09/27/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aristocrat Technologie, Inc.	
Street Address:	7230 Amigo Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76149283	CATCH OF THE DAY
Serial Number:	75800867	EASY STREET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (702)270-1299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-599-6818

Email: uspto.mail@aristocrat-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren Krupka
Address Line 1: 7230 Amigo Street

Address Line 2: Legal Dept

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Krupka
Signature:	/Lauren Krupka/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0621

900165071

Date:	06/18/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=CDS Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0622

# Assignment and Bill of Sale

Pursuant to, and in connection with, that certain Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution (the "Plan") as executed by CASINO DATA SYSTEMS, a Nevada corporation, with a business address of 7230 Amigo Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (the "Liquidating Entity"), the Liquidating Entity does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and convey to ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its parent company, with a business address of 7230 Amigo Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, (the "Parent Company"), all of the Liquidating Entity's property and assets, currently known or hereinafter discovered (the "Assets").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the Assets hereby conveyed, all and singular, unto the Parent Company, to and for its use and benefit.

Liquidating Company represents and warrants to the Parent Company that it has good and valid title to and is the lawful owner of the Assets, and that Liquidating Company has the right to convey the Assets free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances.

Liquidating Company, its officers and directors, at any time and from time to time after the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of the Parent Company, shall do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged or delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney or assurances as may be required for the better transferring, assigning, conveying and confirming to the Parent Company, or for aiding and assisting in reducing to possession by the Parent Company, any of the Assets or rights being purchased hereunder, or to vest in the Parent Company good, valid and marketable title to such Assets and rights.

Further, upon receipt of all applicable gaming regulatory approval, which approval was obtained as of September 2, 2005, each share of the Liquidating Company, whether certificated or uncertificated, shall no longer be outstanding and shall automatically be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist and the stockholders of the Liquidating Company shall cease to have any rights with respect thereto.

This Assignment and Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of the Parent company and shall be binding upon Liquidating Company, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Liquidating Company has caused this Assignment and Bill of Sale to be duly executed this 27th day of September, 2005.

"LIQUIDATING COMPANY"

"PARENT COMPANY"

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

CASINO DATA SYSTEMS,

a Nevada corporation

a Nevada corporation

M. Gavin Isaacs, President

Simon A. Ashley Preasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 06/18/2010